
#  Washburn  -vs- #  Harding 
02/06/2026 at  (HU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Goos, Kierra (1)
Loss: Booker, Avery (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:12 PM   Time:    Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Washburn 6 0 0 2 0 5 13 10 0
Harding 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 3

Washburn 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sais, Makenzie cf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Boles, Erin lf/rf 2 1 0 0 2 1 2
Anderson, Dalaney 2b 4 3 2 4 0 1 0
Burgardt, Aspen 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Hampton, Kaylee PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Gaughan, Ashlyn PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Moore, Madi c 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Bowman, Karlyn PH 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Ediger, Kate 1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Moss, Taybor dh 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Duran, Dani PH/dh 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
McGee, Maddie ss 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Brees, Taylor rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Schlader, Danielle PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Dolan, Kate lf 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Goos, Kierra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sprague, Jenna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 13 10 11 7 4 4

2B: Bowman, Karlyn (1)
HR: Anderson, Dalaney (2)
SB: Sais, Makenzie (3); Anderson, Dalaney (1); Moss, Taybor (1)
CS: McGee, Maddie (2)
DP: 1

Harding 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robinson, Bailey lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Neal, Zoey 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Ringel, Logan cf/PR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Friederich, Ella dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Danielson, Lana rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Boswell, Alexis c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
McGregor, Baylee 3b 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
    Jennings, Brynley PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Willis, Bailey ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pearson, Emaline PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Alexander, Payton 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Turner, Tori cf/lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Gobble, Brooklyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Booker, Avery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 1 5 1 3 4 5

HR: McGregor, Baylee (1)
SH: Turner, Tori (1)
SB: Alexander, Payton (1)
E: McGregor, Baylee (1); Alexander, Payton (1); Willis, Bailey (1)

Washburn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Goos, Kierra (W, 1) 5.0 5 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 17 20 3 7 58
Sprague, Jenna 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 20
Totals 5 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 20 24 4 7 78

Harding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gobble, Brooklyn 5.0 5 4 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 19 22 6 5 77
Booker, Avery (L, 1) 1.0 5 9 8 4 1 0 0 0 0 10 14 0 1 63
Totals 10 13 12 7 4 0 0 0 0 29 36 6 6 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Washburn - Top of 1st WAS HAR
Sais,Makenzie singled down the left field line (0-2 FK). 0 0
Sais,Makenzie stole second base. 0 0
Boles,Erin walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 0
Anderson,Dalaney reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-1 BKBB); Sais,Makenzie advanced to
third base; Boles,Erin out at second base, 2b to ss to 1b, runner out trying to reach. 0 0
Anderson,Dalaney advanced to , runner out trying to reach. 0 0
Burgardt,Aspen walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 0
Moore,Madi singled to left center, 2RBI (0-0); Sais,Makenzie scored; Anderson,Dalaney scored from. 2 0
Ediger,Kate singled to right field, RBI (0-2 FF); Burgardt,Aspen scored from second base; Moore,Madi
advanced from first base to third base. 3 0
Moss,Taybor walked (3-1 BBKBB); Ediger,Kate advanced to second base. 3 0
Moss,Taybor advanced to second base; Ediger,Kate advanced to third base; Moore,Madi scored on a passed
ball, unearned. 4 0
McGee,Maddie singled to center field, RBI (3-2 FBSBB); Ediger,Kate scored; Moss,Taybor advanced to third
base. 5 0
HAR pitching change: Gobble,Brooklyn replaces Booker,Avery. 5 0
McGee,Maddie out caught stealing at second base, 2b unassisted; Moss,Taybor stole home, scored. 6 0
Brees,Taylor walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 6 0
Sais,Makenzie singled to short (0-0); Brees,Taylor advanced to second base. 6 0
Boles,Erin struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 6 0

Harding - Bottom of 1st WAS HAR
Robinson,Bailey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 6 0
Neal,Zoey flied out to second base (1-0 B). 6 0
Friederich,Ella singled to right center (1-0 B); Friederich,Ella out at second base, cf to ss, runner out trying
to reach. 6 0

Washburn - Top of 2nd WAS HAR
Anderson,Dalaney struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBFK). 6 0
Burgardt,Aspen grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 KBB). 6 0
Moore,Madi flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0). 6 0

Harding - Bottom of 2nd WAS HAR
Danielson,Lana popped up to third base (0-0). 6 0
Boswell,Alexis grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BF). 6 0
McGregor,Baylee homered to deep left field, RBI (1-0 B). 6 1
Willis,Bailey grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0). 6 1

Washburn - Top of 3rd WAS HAR
Ediger,Kate grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F). 6 1
Moss,Taybor flied out to short (0-1 F). 6 1
McGee,Maddie singled down the left field line (1-2 FKBF). 6 1
Brees,Taylor grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 6 1

Harding - Bottom of 3rd WAS HAR
Alexander,Payton walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 1
Turner,Tori sacrifice bunt to the infield putout by p, unassisted (2-1 SBB); Alexander,Payton advanced to
second base. 6 1
Alexander,Payton stole third base. 6 1
Robinson,Bailey struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBS). 6 1
Neal,Zoey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 6 1



Washburn - Top of 4th WAS HAR
Sais,Makenzie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 6 1
Boles,Erin walked (3-2 FFBFBBFFB). 6 1
Anderson,Dalaney homered to deep left field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Boles,Erin scored from first base. 8 1
Burgardt,Aspen grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 8 1
Moore,Madi flied out to second base (1-1 BF). 8 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Harding - Bottom of 4th WAS HAR
Friederich,Ella singled to center field (1-2 KBFF). 8 1
HAR substitution: Ringel,Logan pinch running for Friederich,Ella. 8 1
Danielson,Lana reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 F); Ringel,Logan out at second base, ss to 2b,
runner out trying to reach. 8 1
Boswell,Alexis flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 8 1
McGregor,Baylee walked (3-0 BBBB); Danielson,Lana advanced to second base. 8 1
HAR substitution: Jennings,Brynley pinch hitting for Willis,Bailey. 8 1
Jennings,Brynley struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 8 1

Washburn - Top of 5th WAS HAR
HAR substitution: Friederich,Ella replaces Ringel,Logan at dh, batting 3rd. 8 1
HAR substitution: Willis,Bailey replaces Jennings,Brynley at ss, batting 7th. 8 1
HAR substitution: Ringel,Logan replaces Robinson,Bailey at cf, batting 1st. 8 1
HAR position change: Turner,Tori now playing lf from cf 8 1
Ediger,Kate struck out swinging (1-2 SFFBS). 8 1
Moss,Taybor lined out to short (0-1 K). 8 1
McGee,Maddie walked (3-2 KBFBFBB). 8 1
WASH substitution: Schlader,Danielle pinch hitting for Brees,Taylor. 8 1
Schlader,Danielle flied out to the left side of the infield putout by ss (0-1 K). 8 1

Harding - Bottom of 5th WAS HAR
WASH position change: Boles,Erin now playing rf from lf 8 1
WASH substitution: Dolan,Kate replaces Schlader,Danielle at lf, batting 9th. 8 1
HAR substitution: Pearson,Emaline pinch hitting for Alexander,Payton. 8 1
Pearson,Emaline singled to short (0-0). 8 1
Turner,Tori singled to right field (2-0 BB); Pearson,Emaline advanced to second base. 8 1
Ringel,Logan reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Pearson,Emaline out at third base, ss to 3b,
runner out trying to reach; Turner,Tori advanced to second base. 8 1
Neal,Zoey grounded into double play up the middle putout by ss, unassisted (0-1 K); Ringel,Logan out at 2B
on the play, ss to 1b, in a double play. 8 1

Washburn - Top of 6th WAS HAR
HAR substitution: Alexander,Payton replaces Pearson,Emaline at 2b, batting 8th. 8 1
Sais,Makenzie singled to short (1-0 B). 8 1
Boles,Erin flied out to rf (0-0). 8 1
Sais,Makenzie stole second base. 8 1
Sais,Makenzie stole third base. 8 1
Anderson,Dalaney homered, 2RBI (2-2 BFBFF); Sais,Makenzie scored. 10 1
HAR pitching change: Booker,Avery replaces Gobble,Brooklyn. 10 1
Burgardt,Aspen struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 10 1
WASH substitution: Hampton,Kaylee pinch hitting for Moore,Madi. 10 1
Hampton,Kaylee walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 1
WASH substitution: Gaughan,Ashlyn pinch running for Hampton,Kaylee. 10 1
WASH substitution: Bowman,Karlyn pinch hitting for Ediger,Kate. 10 1
Bowman,Karlyn doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 KFB); Gaughan,Ashlyn scored from first base. 11 1
WASH substitution: Duran,Dani pinch hitting for Moss,Taybor. 11 1
Duran,Dani reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Willis,Bailey (E6) (1-0 B); Bowman,Karlyn advanced
to third base. 11 1
McGee,Maddie reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by McGregor,Baylee (E5) (0-2 KS); Duran,Dani
advanced to second base. 11 1



Dolan,Kate reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Alexander,Payton (E4 A6), 2RBI (2-1 BBK);
Bowman,Karlyn scored; Duran,Dani scored from second base on error; McGee,Maddie advanced to second
base. 13 1
McGee,Maddie out caught stealing at third base, c to 1b to ss to 3b. 13 1

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Harding - Bottom of 6th WAS HAR
WASH substitution: Moore,Madi replaces Gaughan,Ashlyn at c, batting 5th. 13 1
WASH substitution: Ediger,Kate replaces Bowman,Karlyn at 1b, batting 6th. 13 1
WASH position change: Duran,Dani remains in the game at dh 13 1
WASH pitching change: Sprague,Jenna replaces Goos,Kierra. 13 1
Friederich,Ella flied out to second base (1-1 BS). 13 1
Danielson,Lana struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 13 1
Boswell,Alexis walked (3-1 KBBBB). 13 1
McGregor,Baylee struck out looking (3-2 FKFFBBBK). 13 1


